Advances in the ManagementAdvances in the Management
of Early Stage Lung Cancery g g
F k D tt b k MDFrank Detterbeck MD
Thoracic Surgery, Yale University, Thoracic Oncology Program
Potential Conflicts of Interest
• Olympus – member of Data Safety Monitoring Board for
study of endobronchial valves for emphysemay p y
• Medela – research grant on chest drainage device

Cao. Ann CT Surg 2014;3:134Overall Survival – HR 0.91 (0.64-1.29)
Types of Non-Randomized Comparisons
Subtype Key Feature
Probably not confounded Cohorts well matched or multivariate
model accounts for all known relevanty
comparison model accounts for all known relevant
factors
Possibly only mildly Cohorts well matched or multivariate
d l f lPossibly only mildly
confounded comparison model accounts for most relevant
factors
Inability to assess potential differences
Probably confounded
comparison
Inability to assess potential differences
between cohorts
Unclear impact of demonstrated
diffdifferences
Clearly confounded
Differences in cohorts being compared
K d f d i
y
comparison Known or presumed confounder is
inseparable from the intervention
NCDB Outcomes – cT1a N0 M0 NSCLC
National Cancer Database Outcomes study, 2003 to 2011
clinical T1A N0 NSCLC, 13,606 patients
Short term and long term outcomesShort-term and long-term outcomes
(30-day mortatity, overall survival)
Detailed analysis - included most major prognostic factorsy j p g
Propensity matched by all available prognostic factors
Categorized as a possibly only mildly confounded non-
randomized comparison
Ref: Khullar J Thor Onc 2015;10:1625-33
NCDB Outcomes – cT1a N0 M0 NSCLC
Propensity matched cohorts ( 209 h)Propensity –matched cohorts (n = 209 each)
(age, sex, race, comorbidity; size, histology, grade;
year, hosp type, insurance, income, education, urban/rural)
Lobectomy
Segment
Wedgeg
Ref: Khullar J Thor Onc 2015;10:1625-33
Prospective Studies
• CALGB 140503: RCT of lobe vs sublobar
for T1aN0M0 solid NSCLCfor T1aN0M0 solid NSCLC
target accrual ~800
• WJOG 4607I: RCT of  lobe vs Segment
for T1aN0 Adeno semisolid GGOo N0 de o se so d GGO
target 1100
• JCOG 0804/WJOG 1507I: phase II, wedge or Segment
for pure GGO ± minimal solid component
target accrual 330
SBRT – a Valuable Addition
Stereotactic Body Radiation Therapy
Selected SBRT Prospective Reports
T i l D
Local
C t l %
Overall
S %Trial n Dose Control % Surv %
Kyoto 45 12 Gy x 4 94 83/72 (3-yr)
Scandinavian 57 15 Gy x 3 92 60 (3 yr)Scandinavian 57 15 Gy x 3 92 60 (3-yr)
Indiana 70 20 -22 x 3 88 43 (3-yr)
RTOG 0236 55 20 Gy x 3 90-97 56 (3-yr)RTOG 0236 55 20 Gy x 3 90 97  56 (3 yr)
Heidelberg 42 19 -30 x 1 68  37 (3-yr)
Torino 62 15 Gy x 3 88 57 (3-yr) ( y )
Tohoku 31 15 x 3, 7.5 x 8 78/40  71 (3-yr)
JCOG 0403 100 12 Gy x4 60 (3-yr)
VU Univ 676 Risk - adapted 90 64 (2-yr)
Retrospective comparison: Stage I NSCLC deemed ineligible for lobectomy
 no significant differences in: